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Part III 

 
8.2 Fees 
  

 
for 

 

Public Airfield Giebelstadt 
 

EDQG 
 
 
 

 

1. General 
 
For landings of aircrafts / ultralights the owner or pilot has to pay a charge (landing 
fees) in accordance with the fee schedule of the aerodrome operator (Airfield 
Giebelstadt GmbH). 
The landing fee is payable upon landing. It is a consideration within the meaning of  
§ 10 section 1 of the VAT act. Therefore the airfield user has to pay VAT, separately 
shown on the invoice. 
Landing fees have to be paid for touch-and-go landings also. 
No landing fee is payable for flight movements of a rotary wing aircraft within the 
airfield, which correspond to the rolling movement of aircraft. 
 

2. Calculation Rules 
 
For airplanes, helicopters, ultralight aircraft and self-starting motor glider, the landing 
fee depends to the maximum take-off mass (MTOM) and the noise level, entered in 
the certificate of registration of the aircraft. 
The increased noise protection is proved if the certified noise level is pursuant to § 4 
(4) of the Airport Noise Abatement Ordinance (LLV), 5.1.1999.  For aircraft not 
registered in Germany, attachment 1 of LLV applies accordingly. 
The noise certificate has to be presented to OPS of the aerodrome operator for 
calculating the prior to the next departure. 
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3. Actual Fees 
 

3.1. Airplanes, helicopters and self-launching motor gliders 
 

3.1.1. Aircrafts acc. 3.1. with noise certificate to fulfill noise reduction according 
LLV, §4, 5.1.1999. 

 
We charge: 
 

MTOM in kg without VAT incl. 19 %  VAT 
                   bis   1.000 kg     6,00 €     7,14 € 
  1.001 kg   bis   1.200 kg     7,00 €     8,33 € 
  1.201 kg   bis   1.400 kg     9,00 €   10,71 € 
  1.401 kg   bis   2.000 kg   15,00 €   17,85 € 
  2.001 kg   bis   3.000 kg   25,00 €   29,75 € 
  3.001 kg   bis   4.000 kg   37,00 €   44,03 € 
  4.001 kg   bis   5.000 kg   49,00 €   58,31 € 
  5.001 kg   bis   6.000 kg   61,00 €   72,59 € 
  6.001 kg   bis   7.000 kg   73,00 €   86,87 € 
  7.001 kg   bis   8.000 kg   85,00 € 101,15 € 
  8.001 kg   bis   9.000 kg   97,00 € 115,43 € 
  9.001 kg   bis   10.000 kg 109,00 € 129,71 € 
10.001 kg   bis   11.000 kg 121,00 € 143,99 € 
11.001 kg   bis   12.000 kg 133,00 € 158,27 € 
12.001 kg   bis   13.000 kg 145,00 € 172,55 € 
13.001 kg   bis   14.000 kg 157,00 € 186,83 € 
14.001 kg   bis   15.000 kg                  169,00 € 201,11 € 
15.001 kg   bis   16.000 kg                  181,00 € 215,39 € 
16.001 kg   bis   17.000 kg                  193,00 € 229,67 € 
17.001 kg   bis   18.000 kg                  205,00 € 243,95 € 
18.001 kg   bis   19.000 kg                  217,00 € 258,23 € 
19.001 kg   bis   20.000 kg                  229,00 € 272,51 € 
20.001 kg   bis   21.000 kg                  241,00 € 286,79 € 
21.001 kg   bis   22.000 kg                  253,00 € 301,07 € 
22.001 kg   bis   23.000 kg                  265,00 € 315,35 € 
23.001 kg   bis   24.000 kg                  277,00 € 329,63 € 
24.001 kg   bis   25.000 kg                  289,00 € 343,91 € 
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3.1.2. 3.1.2   Aircrafts acc. 3.1. without noise certificate to fulfill noise reduction 
according LLV, §4, 5.1.1999. 

 
We charge: 
 

MTOM in kg   without VAT incl. 19 % VAT 
                   bis   1.000 kg   12,00 €   14,28 € 
  1.001 kg   bis   1.200 kg   14,00 €   16,66 € 
  1.201 kg   bis   1.400 kg   18,00 €   21,42 € 
  1.401 kg   bis   2.000 kg   30,00 €   35,70 € 
  2.001 kg   bis   3.000 kg   50,00 €   59,50 € 
  3.001 kg   bis   4.000 kg   74,00 €   88,08 € 
  4.001 kg   bis   5.000 kg   98,00 € 116,62 € 
  5.001 kg   bis   6.000 kg 122,00 € 145,18 € 
  6.001 kg   bis   7.000 kg 146,00 € 173,74 € 
  7.001 kg   bis   8.000 kg 170,00 € 202,30 € 
  8.001 kg   bis   9.000 kg 194,00 € 230,86 € 
  9.001 kg   bis   10.000 kg 218,00 € 259,42 € 
10.001 kg   bis   11.000 kg 242,00 € 287,98 € 
11.001 kg   bis   12.000 kg 266,00 € 316,54 € 
12.001 kg   bis   13.000 kg 290,00 € 345,10 € 
13.001 kg   bis   14.000 kg 314,00 € 373,66 € 
14.001 kg   bis   15.000 kg                  338,00 € 402,22 € 
15.001 kg   bis   16.000 kg                  362,00 € 430,78 € 
16.001 kg   bis   17.000 kg                  386,00 € 459,34 € 
17.001 kg   bis   18.000 kg                  410,00 € 487,90 € 
18.001 kg   bis   19.000 kg                  434,00 € 516,46 € 
19.001 kg   bis   20.000 kg                  458,00 € 545,02 € 
20.001 kg   bis   21.000 kg                  482,00 € 573,58 € 
21.001 kg   bis   22.000 kg                  506,00 € 602,14 € 
22.001 kg   bis   23.000 kg                  530,00 € 630,70 € 
23.001 kg   bis   24.000 kg                  554,00 € 659,26 € 
24.001 kg   bis   25.000 kg                  578,00 € 687,82 € 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EDQG                                                                                                                                         Flugplatzhandbuch 

© Flugplatz Giebelstadt GmbH                                                                                                              01.01.2024 4  

3.2. Anchor-mast fees 
 

In case of using the airport with an airship the landing-/parking fee is replaced by 
anchor-mast fee. As this anchor-mast fee is a fee according with §10Abs.1 VAT act, 
VAT is to be paid separately by the debtor. 

 
 without VAT incl.19 % VAT 
For airships up to 50 m total length 
each 24 hours 

  80,00 €   95,20 € 

For airships more than 50 m total length 
each 24 hours 

120,00 € 142,80 € 

 
 
 

4. Fees in spezial cases 
 

4.1 Emergency landings 
 
An emergency landing due to technical problems is free of charge. 

 
4.2 Service flights 
 
Service flights of the German Civilian Aviation Authority up to 5.700 kg MTOM are free 
of charge if there is an official flight certificate submitted. 
 
 
4.3.1 PPR-Entgelt an Tagen mit veröffentlichten Betriebszeiten 

 
PPR-charge on days with published operation hours an additional charge (PPR surcharge) 
will be added for take-off or landing outside AIP published operation hours. 

 
 Ohne MwSt Mit 19 % MwSt 
per  ACFT: 1.hour before opening or after closing 70,00 €   83,30 € 
per  ACFT: 2.hour before opening or after closing 140,00 € 166,60 € 
per  ACFT: 3.hour before opening or after closing 210,00 € 249,90 € 
per  ACFT: 4.hour before opening or after closing 280,00 € 333,20 € 
 
 
      4.3.2 PPR-charge on days without published operation hours 
        
       Die PPR-Zeit beginnt 15 Minuten vor der angemeldeten Start- bzw. Landezeit. 
 
 Ohne MwSt Mit 19 % MwSt 
Per ACFT and per hour (PPR-time starts 15 minutes 
prior estimated take-off or landing time) 

  70,00 €   83,30 € 
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5. Parking fees 
 

5.1. General 
 

For the parking of aircraft, owner or pilot has to pay parking fee to the airfield operator 
according to following schedule. As this parking charge is a fee according with 
§10Abs.1 VAT act, VAT is to be paid separately by the debtor. 

 
5.2. Calculation Rules 
 

For airplanes, helicopters ultralights and self-launching gliders, parking fee depends 
on maximum take-off mass (MTOM) indicated in the registration certificate. 

 
 

5.3. Parking per night (APRON) 
 
MTOM in kg without  VAT incl.19 % VAT 
                   bis   1.000 kg     6,00 €     7,14 € 
  1.001 kg   bis   2.000 kg     8,00 €     9,52 € 
  2.001 kg   bis   3.000 kg   10,00 €   11.90 € 
  3.001 kg   bis   4.000 kg   12,00 €   14,28 € 
  4.001 kg   bis   5.000 kg   14,00 €   16,66 € 
  5.001 kg   bis   6.000 kg   16,00 €   19,04 € 
  6.001 kg   bis   7.000 kg   18,00 €   21,42 € 
  7.001 kg   bis   8.000 kg   20,00 €   23,80 € 
  8.001 kg   bis   9.000 kg   22,00 €   26,18 € 
  9.001 kg   bis   10.000 kg   24,00 €   28,56 € 
10.001 kg   bis   11.000 kg   26,00 €   30,94 € 
11.001 kg   bis   12.000 kg   28,00 €   33,32 € 
12.001 kg   bis   13.000 kg   30,00 €   35,70 € 
13.001 kg   bis   14.000 kg   32,00 €   38,08 € 
14.001 kg   bis   15.000 kg                    34,00 €   40,46 € 
15.001 kg   bis   16.000 kg                    36,00 €   42,84 € 
16.001 kg   bis   17.000 kg                    38,00 €   45,22 € 
17.001 kg   bis   18.000 kg                    40,00 €   47,60 € 
18.001 kg   bis   19.000 kg                    42,00 €   49,98 € 
19.001 kg   bis   20.000 kg                    44,00 €   52,36 € 
20.001 kg   bis   21.000 kg                    46,00 €   54,74 € 
21.001 kg   bis   22.000 kg                    48,00 €   57,12 € 
22.001 kg   bis   23.000 kg                    50,00 €   59,50 € 
23.001 kg   bis   24.000 kg                    52,00 €   61,88 € 
24.001 kg   bis   25.000 kg                    54,00 €   64,26 € 
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5.4. Parking per night (Hangar) 
 
MTOM in kg without VAT incl.19 % VAT 
                   bis   1.000 kg     9,00 €     10,71 € 
  1.001 kg   bis   2.000 kg   18,00 €     21,42 € 
  2.001 kg   bis   3.000 kg   25,00 €     29,75 € 
  3.001 kg   bis   4.000 kg   30,00 €     35,70 € 
  4.001 kg   bis   5.000 kg   35,00 €     41,65 € 
  5.001 kg   bis   6.000 kg   40,00 €     47,60 € 
  6.001 kg   bis   7.000 kg   44,00 €     52,36 € 
  7.001 kg   bis   8.000 kg   48,00 €     57,12 € 
  8.001 kg   bis   9.000 kg   52,00 €     61,88 € 
  9.001 kg   bis   10.000 kg   56,00 €     66,64 € 
10.001 kg   bis   11.000 kg   60,00 €     71,40 € 
11.001 kg   bis   12.000 kg   64,00 €     76,16 € 
12.001 kg   bis   13.000 kg   66,00 €     78,54 € 
13.001 kg   bis   14.000 kg   68,00 €     80,92 € 
14.001 kg   bis   15.000 kg   70,00 €     83,30 € 
15.001 kg   bis   16.000 kg   72,00 €     85,68 € 
16.001 kg   bis   17.000 kg   74,00 €     88,06 € 
17.001 kg   bis   18.000 kg   76,00 €     90,44 € 
18.001 kg   bis   19.000 kg   78,00 €     92,82 € 
19.001 kg   bis   20.000 kg   80,00 €     95,20 € 
20.001 kg   bis   21.000 kg   84,00 €     99,96 € 
21.001 kg   bis   22.000 kg   88,00 €   104,72 € 
22.001 kg   bis   23.000 kg   92,00 €   109,48 € 
23.001 kg   bis   24.000 kg   96,00 €   114,24 € 
24.001 kg   bis   25.000 kg 100,00 €   119,00 € 
 

6. Special charges 
 
Charges for other benefits such as handling, transport, ground-service, runway de-icing, 
feel free to contact: OPS 09334 / 978600  

 
 
These rates (fees) are approved by the Office of Aviation Nordbayern, AZ 25.42-3721.17 
and effective since 01.01.2012.  
 
 
Giebelstadt, 01.01.2024 Revision 1.1.2024:  4.3. Flights outside published  

operation times (PPR charge) 
 
gez.      gez. 
Armin Stumpf    Annette Barreca 
CEO      CEO 
Flugplatz Giebelstadt GmbH  Flugplatz Giebelstadt GmbH 
 


